
Class
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle
Motorcycle

Car-Stock
Car-Stock
Car-Stock
Car-Stock
Car-Stock
Car-Stock
Car-Stock
Corvette
Corvette
Corvette
Corvette
Truck-Stock

Car-Modified
Car-Modified
Car-Modified
Car-Modified
Car-Modified
Car-Modified
Car-Modified
Car-Modified
Pro Street/Major Modified Cars/Trucks (Fat Tire Only)
Truck-Modified

The award ceremony will take place on Saturday, late afternoon at the Main Stage. One first
place award will be presented to the highest score in each vehicle class. One second place
award will be presented to the second highest score in each class (contingent on at least 5
vehicles participating per class.) The Best of Show award will be presented to the vehicle with
the highest overall score.

Judging is done by a team of volunteers and will be drive-thru judging, to take place late
Friday afternoon.  

Judging will be based off three categories: 
1.) Exterior — Body, Paint, Graphics, Wheels, Tires and Chrome

2.) Interior — All vehicle interior excluding trunk and engine
3.) Engine & Compartment — Everything under the hood

 JUDGING CRITERIA

Class Number
M1
M2
M3
M4

Stock Classes
SC1
SC2
SC3
SC4
*SC5
*SC6
SC7
SC8
SC9
SC10
SC11
*SC12

Modified Classes
MC1
MC2
MC3
MC4
MC5
*MC6
*MC7
MC8
MC9
*MC10

Description
American, Stock
Metric, Stock
American, Modified
Metric, Modified

Stock Car
Stock Car
Stock Car
Stock Car
Stock Car
Stock Car
Stock Muscle Car
Corvette
Corvette
Corvette
Corvette
Stock truck

Street Rod
Street Rod
Lead Sleds & Lowriders
Street Machines-Street Legal
Street Machines-Street Legal
Street Machines-Street Legal
Street Machines-Street Legal
T-Bucket

Modified Truck

Year
All Years
All Years
All Years
All Years

1900-1948
1949-1957
1958-1964
1965-1973
1974-2000
2001-Present
To 1989
1953-1967
1968-1982
1983-2000
2001-Present
1900-1980

1900-1939
1940-1949
All Years
1950-1954
1955-1973
1974-2000
2001-Present
All Years
All Years
All Years

Judging for Rat Rod category will be based on appearance, originality, engineering and craftmanship.  

RR
*P
*P1
*UC

Car & Truck
Car & Truck
Car & Truck
Car & Truck

Rat Rod
Unique Car Stock & Modified
Unique Car Stock & Modified
Under Construction

All Years
1900-1974
1975-Present
All Years


